
South Dakota High School Baseball 

2016 All –State Team 

Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RNS BB RBI SB OB% GP 

1 Griffin Lockwood-Powell/SFL C 12 .559 59 33 10 4 4     27 2 .644 19 

1 Sheldon Gant/Yank SS   .467 45 21 6 0 2 19 10 13 1 .619 17 

1 Spencer Neugebauer/Mit OF 11 .519 77 40 4 7 0 31 9 21 12 .563 20 

1 Jed Schmidt/Mit OF 11 .439 82 36 10 2 0 29 7 24 18 .484 23 
1 Gus Radel/SFR 3B 10 .426 54 23 7 0 0 15 3 11 0 .456 18 

1 Landon Badger/Pierre OF 12 .435 62 27 4 3 1 19 8 16 14 .514 18 

1 Caleb Stratmoen/Brk SS 12 .417 96 40 6 3 1 41 15 27 2 .517 29 

1 Sam McMacken/Brk 1B 12 .588 98 38 11 4 5 3265 16 31 0 .487 29 

                                

2 Ethan Horner/BV OF 12 .397 58 23 1 0 0 15 9 16 13 .464 22 

2 Jordan Janak/Harrisburg 2B 12 .392 74 29 2 0 0 16 15 15 7 .489 25 
2 Caleb Deist/Harrisburg OF 11 .286 84 24 5 0 0 12 8 21 5 .378 28 
2 Mason Townsend/Yank 3B   .362 47 17 8 0 0 10 11 8 2 .483 16 
2 Colin Muth/Yank IF   .333 54 18 3 2 0 11 6 16 1 .410 17 

2 Nick Foley/SFO 1B 12 .386 57 22 1 2 0 13 10 10 10 .478 22 

2 Chandler Schaefbauer/SFO SS 12 .286 77 22 3 12 0 23 14 9 12 .375 23 

2 Spencer Sarringar/Pierre C 11 .340 53 18 3 1 1 13 8 18 3 .431 17 

2 Lucas Heiser/Aber OF 12 .400 25 10 1 0 0 5 6 8 7 .545 10 

   

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

1 Molan Burchill/SFL 12 24.2 10 10 36 4 0 2 .568 5 

1 Payton Livingston/BV 11 27 11 9 32 3 1 0 .519 5 
1 Alex Bertram/SFW 10 37 16 17 57 4 1 3 .568 9 
1 Tyler Olmstead/SFW 12 37 18 23 49 6 2 0 1.514 8 

1 Garrett Jeppesen/Brk 12 28.2 20 8 37 6 0 0 1.22 6 

1 Trevor Wallen/Brk 12 40.2 26 6 39 5 1 0 1.03 7 
                        
2 Austin Wise/SFR 12 34.1 27 19 39 4 1 0 2.24 8 

2 Joe King/Pierre 11 22 8 10 23 4 0 0 1.27 5 

2 Quin Reimers/Pierre 12 8.1 2 6 17 1 0 5 .84 6 

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2016 All –Region Team 

Region: 1      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RNS BB RBI SB OB% GP 

  Griffin Lockwood-Powell/SFL C 12 .559+ 59 33 10 4 4     27 2 .644 19 

  Matt Graham/SFL 1B 12 .368 57 21 4 0 0     11 4 .478 19 

  Ethan Horner/BV OF 12 .397 58 23 1 0 0 15 9 16 13 .464 22 

  Tyler Olmstead/SFW 3B 12 .437 71 31 4 1 2 21 15 15 1 .539 25 

  Logan Eckhoff/SFW 2B 12 .279 61 17 0 1 0 12 7 5 1 .362 19 

  Jordan Janak/Harrisburg 2B 12 .392 74 29 2 0 0 16 15 15 7 .489 25 
  Caleb Deist/Harrisburg OF 11 .286 84 24 5 0 0 12 8 21 5 .378 28 

  Cal Kedik/BV IF 12 .284 67 19 4 1 0 14 13 7 13 .400 23 

                                

                                

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

  Molan Burchill/SFL 12 24.2 10 10 36 4 0 2 .568 5 

  Issac Rubendall/SFL 12 16 6 20 29 2 1 0 2.62 4 
  Payton Livingston/BV 11 27 11 9 32 3 1 0 .519 5 
  CXhristian Graber/BV 12 18 15 4 14 4 0 0 1.94 4 
  Alex Bertram/SFW 10 37 16 17 57 4 1 3 .568 9 
  Tyler Olmstead/SFW 12 37 18 23 49 6 2 0 1.514 8 
  Jordan Janak/Harr 12 29 20 12 28 4 1 1 2.897 11 

 

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2016 All –Region Team 

Region: 2      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RNS BB RBI SB OB% GP 

  Sheldon Gant/Yank SS   .467 45 21 6 0 2 19 10 13 1 .619 17 

  Mason Townsend/Yank 3B   .362 47 17 8 0 0 10 11 8 2 .483 16 

  Jordan Kathol/Yank 2B   .353 51 18 3 0 0 11 10 0 4 .468 16 

  Colin Muth/Yank IF   .333 54 18 3 2 0 11 6 16 1 .410 17 

  Spencer Neugebauer/Mit OF 11 .519 77 40 4 7 0 31 9 21 12 .563 20 

  Jed Schmidt/Mit OF 11 .439 82 36 10 2 0 29 7 24 18 .484 23 
  Sam Michels/Mit C 11 .239 67 16 5 1 0 17 14 9 6 .381 23 

  Nick Foley/SFO 1B 12 .386 57 22 1 2 0 13 10 10 10 .478 22 

  Boston Bader/SFO OF 12 .333 54 18 0 1 0 12 13 10 12 .463 19 
  Chandler Schaefbauer/SFO SS 12 .286 77 22 3 12 0 23 14 9 12 .375 23 
  Gus Radel/SFR 3B 10 .426 54 23 7 0 0 15 3 11 0 .456 18 
                                

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

  Mason Townsend/Yank   10 4 3 13 1 0 0 .60 4   
  Briggs Havlik/Mit 10 31.2 39 10 15 4 2 0 2.65 6   
  Austin Wise/SFR 12 34.1 27 19 39 4 1 0 2.24 8   

 

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2016 All –Region Team 

Region: 3      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RNS BB RBI SB OB% GP 

  Landon Badger/Pierre OF 12 .435 62 27 4 3 1 19 8 16 14 .514 18 

  Conner Gerber/Pierre SS 11 .392 51 20 2 0 0 17 6 14 5 .468 18 
  Shane Storm/RCC 2B 11 .294 68 20 4 0 0     4 3 .392 25 

  Ira Murphey/RCC OF 11 .333 51 17 6 0 0     14 3 .400 20 

  Tanner Good/RCS SS 10 .359 39 14 2 0 0 9   11   .492 18 
  Eric Gonzales/RCS OF 11 .364 44 16 2 0 0 12   9   .424 15 

  Caleb Bates/Sturgis 1B 11 .349 63 22 6 3 1 15 7 14 3 .414 21 

  Jarrett Keffeler/Sturgis OF 11 .367 71 22 6 1 0 17 10 18 11 .465 21 

  Cooper Haaland/RCS           1 0 0 11   5   .567 18 

  Ryan Richard/RCC                             

  Spencer Sarringar/Pierre C 11 .340 53 18 3 1 1 13 8 18 3 .431 17 

  Chase Mason/Douglas     .385                   .396   

                                

                                

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

  Joe King/Pierre 11 22 8 10 23 4 0 0 1.27 5 

  Quin Reimers/Pierre 12 8.1 2 6 17 1 0 5 .84 6 
  Matt Bowman/RCC 12 23 13 15 38 3 1 0 1.522 6 

 

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2016 All –Region Team 

Region: 4      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RNS BB RBI SB OB% GP 

  Caleb Stratmoen/Brk SS 12 .417 96 40 6 3 1 41 15 27 2 .517 29 

  Sam McMacken/Brk 1B 12 .588 98 38 11 4 5 3265 16 31 0 .487 29 

  Lucas Heiser/Aber OF 12 .400 25 10 1 0 0 5 6 8 7 .545 10 

  Logan Karst/Aber C 12 .393 28 11 0 0 0 3 1 2 4 .414 9 

  Deion Waddle/Huron OF 12 .316 19 6 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 .333 10 

  Sam Kretschmar/Huron 3B 11 .462 26 12 3 1 0 7 6 6 .588 10   
  Alex Gauer/Watertown SS 11 .313 67 21 4 0 0 10 10 7 6 .403 22 
                                

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

  Garrett Jeppesen/Brk 12 28.2 20 8 37 6 0 0 1.22 6 

  Trevor Wallen/Brk 12 40.2 26 6 39 5 1 0 1.03 7 
  Joey Wollman/Aber 12 24.2 23 7 27 3 1 0 2.84 5 
  Alex Heyd/Aber 11 8 6 7 7 0 0 0 1.75 4 
  Will Shaefbauer/Aber 10 10 8 7 12 1 0 1 2.8 3 
  Deion Waddle/Huron 12 20.2 20 16 19 1 2   4.40   
                        

  

 


